

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PI	ROP	ERT	ΥA	T							Hwy 71 e, 78940	1	160-460-00-00-0	acceptant 2
DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLE	R AN	VD I	SA	IOT	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	TH NY	E C	ONDI PECT	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	JYER	R
Seller is is not o	ccul	oying	) the	Pro	oper (ap)	ty. If	unoccupied (by Sellimate date) or ne	er), l ver c	now	long : pied t	since Seller has occupied the P	, rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	rty h not e	n <b>as t</b> establ	he i ish t	tem	ıs m	arke	ed below: (Mark Yes	: (Y).	No	(N). c		<i>i</i> .		
Item	Тγ	IN	ΓŪ	1	Ite	em		Ι¥	ĪN	ΙŪΊ	Item	Tv	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	t	Ħ	Ť		-	-	Propane Gas:	i v		H	Pump: sump grinder	أسسما	λ'n	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.	†*	W	<u> </u>	1	Secure	PRINCIPAL STATES	ommunity (Captive)	╀	W	H	Rain Gutters	V	W.	
Ceiling Fans	tv	۲	-	1	Systematicano	SECULIAR SECURIAR SEC	Property	忉	1/4	-	Range/Stove	₩		-
Cooktop	16	†		1	Smithware	ot Tu	MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	【	N		Roof/Attic Vents	K		
Dishwasher	忆	†	_	ą.	-	NCSON WALLAND	om System	-	1		Sauna	12	N	
Disposal	1	N		e e	CHEMICANAMO	AND OWNERS AND ADDRESS.	vave	W	Py.	$\vdash$	Smoke Detector	$\vdash$		
Emergency Escape	T	۲Ť			-		or Grill	19		H	Smoke Detector - Hearing	$\vdash$	N	
Ladder(s)		M				mr.	or orm		N		Impaired		N	
Exhaust Fans	T	W		1	P	atio/I	Decking	<del> </del>	Ň	$\vdash$	Spa	$\vdash$	Ď	
Fences	V		-	1	Plumbing System			W	4		Trash Compactor	$\vdash$	11	
Fire Detection Equip.	†∕~	W	-	1	gr-vantersoner.	ool		<del>/</del>	N		TV Antenna	b	AZ	
French Drain	1	W		1	-		quipment	├─	λĬ		Washer/Dryer Hookup			
Gas Fixtures	+	41			Birministration	CAMERNICO (NICERO)	faint. Accessories	-	H		Window Screens	Н	W	-
Natural Gas Lines	T	10		l	-		leater	<del>                                     </del>	ž	$\vdash$	Public Sewer System	Н	3	
			i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		I	-		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ll			22_1	
Item		STEEL STREET,		Y	TN	Tυ		entare representation in	A	dditio	onal Information	<del>interiory) (1001</del>	nye	000000000
Central A/C			-	V	1		V electric das	nun	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER,	of un		(1000000000000000000000000000000000000	*************	
Evaporative Coolers	***********	titilities en en en en en		٢	N		number of units:	-	-				NUMBER OF STREET	hermannen.
Wall/Window AC Units	- Penerson	(Intervenentarion)	SCIDE STATE	v	T	1	number of units:	7	HICHMAN	Didition scores on			PRODUCTION	nessainustes e
Attic Fan(s)	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T			7	N	1	if yes, describe:					BYSIN SUBBLA	<b>edif</b> ysionistics	ex-
Central Heat	-		-	V	1	1	<del> </del>	nun	nber	of un	its: /		(10)10A	***********
<u> </u>							if yes, describe:		1			**********	-	***************************************
Oven	naniasopanaisinaa			V	1	T	number of ovens:	i i		ele	ctric gas other:	NAMES OF THE PERSONS NAMES OF	00000mmm.	
Fireplace & Chimney		manufacture and designation of the last of		1	N		wood gas lo	13	mo	SECONOMIC PROPERTY.	other.	MANAGEMENTS:	teatesesson	-
Carport	***************************************		************	V	ľ		valtached not attached							
Garage				V	1	1	attached not attached					************		
Garage Door Openers						<b>T</b>	number of units: number of remotes:							
Satellite Dish & Controls							owned \leased from: Wirec TV							
Security System W						T	owned leased from:							
							owned leased from:						Ricum-mass	
Water Heater					†	electric gas other: number of units: 2								
Water Softener						v owned leased from:								
Other Leased Items(s)  // if yes, describe:														
	ninkananinin.	NATION CONTRACTOR	***************************************	L	-Ch-reppendent	£	The same of the sa			W	1 05	e Charles and Charles	neerotestame	MINISTERNA .
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22		1	Initia	led i	by: E	luyer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nd S	eller	111	7 , <i>B</i> 7	ge 1	1 of 6	ì

Johnson, Michael

								**************	MINISTERNATURA	
	Underground Lawn Sprinkler X automatic manual areas covered:									
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)										
Water supply provided by: _	Water supply provided by:city X wellMUDco-opunknownother:									
Was the Property built before	e 1978?	yes no _	u	nknow	n				Hitchinan	
(If yes, complete, sign, a	ind attach	TXR-1906 co	once	rning I	ead-based p	aint hazaı	ds).			
Roof Type:		A.E. 20%		_Age:	<i></i>	<u> </u>	(appr	oxima	ate)	
is there an overlay roof c	Roof Type: 7 1 8 (approximate) Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof									
covering)?yes X no										
Are you (Seller) aware of a	ny of the ite	ems listed in	this	s Sect	on 1 that ar	e not in w	orking condition, that have d	efects	s, or	
are need of repair? yes 🖟	no it yes,	describe (a	ttaci	n addil	ional sheets	if necessa	ary):		*************	
				erstalen (militario de la como	Security of the Control of the Contr	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>		, romania mercina	minionem-u-A	
				eranoma arresta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	nienanienanienanienanienaniena.	······································		***************************************	B1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Seekles O. A				**	**				-	
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you are	) aware or	any defect:	s or	maltu	inctions in a	iny of the	following? (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you	are	
Continue of the Continue of th	r HOLAWAR	u.)	noskomioloká suko						;	
Item	YN	Item	r-iimuunisuus			YN	Item	Υ	N	
Basement	<u> </u>	Floors				$\square N$	Sidewalks		W	
Ceilings	W	Foundation	Contract constants		)		Walls / Fences 5 10		N	
Doors	N	Interior W	-	SOCIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE			Windows		W	
Driveways		Lighting F	MISSISSIAN CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION		14/	Other Structural Components		11	
Electrical Systems	M	Promote Commence of the Commen	g Systems W							
Exterior Walls		Roof	**********	-		N				
If the answer to any of the ite	ems in Sec	tion 2 is yes,	exp	olain (ε	ittach additio	nal sheets	s if necessary):			
some fence (	Duld	use	1	$\rho a_1$	r	1		******	######################################	
	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T		ter St. Street, street, st.							
	Market A					-				
Section 3. Are you (Seller	Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if									
you are not aware.)								·	-	
Condition			ĪΥ	TNI	Condition	1	:	Τy	N	
Aluminum Wiring	1		T	ועו	Radon Ga			Ť	W	
Asbestos Components	j.		T	加	Settling			_	W	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt			T	防	Soil Move	ment		1	W	
Endangered Species/Habita	on Proper	ty	T	ומ	Subsurfac		re or Pits	1	W	
Fault Lines				加	Undergro	und Storag	ge Tanks	1	W	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			1	W	Unplatted			$\top$	W	
Improper Drainage		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		W	Unrecord	ed Easem	ents	1	107	
Intermittent or Weather Sprir	ngs			W	Urea-form	aldehyde	Insulation	1	Ž.	
Landfill		)		W	Water Da	mage Not	Due to a Flood Event	$\top$	W	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	azards	T	V	Wetlands on Property				W		
Encroachments onto the Property // Wood Rot							:	7	W W	
Improvements encroaching on others' property Active infestation of termites or other wood										
: 7	·			K)	destroying	insects (	WDI)	1	N	
Located in Historic District		N/			for termites or WDI	T	W			
Historic Property Designation		וע	Previous	termite or	WDI damage repaired	T	X			
Previous Foundation Repairs		W	Previous			T	K			
Previous Roof Repairs			y		Termite o	r WDI dan	nage needing repair	T	W	
Previous Other Structural Re	pairs				Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot				7	
W   Tub/Spa*										
Previous Use of Premises fo	r Manufact	ure		W		:		na ann a Thàinn ann an A		
of Methamphetamine			I	LA						

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Bill Johnson & Associates Real, 420 E. Main Belfville TX 77418
Phone: 2819238595
Fax:
Candace Cornell
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Delias, TX 75201
www.lwolf.com

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

Page 2 of 6

Concerning	the Property at		1428 W St Hwy 7 Fayetteville, 789		
provider, i	Have you (Seller) evencluding the National Floecessary):	od Insurance Progran			
Even w	in high risk flood zones with hen not required, the Federal d low risk flood zones to pu e(s).	<b>Emergency Managemen</b>	it Agency (FEMA) encou	urages homeowners	in high risk, moderate
Administra	Have you (Seller) e ation (SBA) for flood dan	nage to the Property?			
Section 8. not aware.	Are you (Seller) aware o	of any of the following	j? (Mark Yes (Y) if ye	ou are aware. Mai	k No (N) if you are
Y N	Room additions, structura unresolved permits, or no				essary permits, with
_ 4	Homeowners' association Name of association:		•		T
	Manager's name:  Eas or assessments	are: \$	284	Phone:	datory voluntary
	Any unpaid fees or as	sessment for the Prope ore than one associatio	erty? yes (\$	) n(	<b>)</b>
_ M	Any common area (facilities with others. If yes, complete Any optional user feet				
_ \\	Any notices of violations of Property.	of deed restrictions or g	overnmental ordinance	es affecting the cor	dition or use of the
_ 4	Any lawsuits or other legato: divorce, foreclosure, he			e Property. (Includ	es, but is not limited
_ <b>V</b> /	Any death on the Property to the condition of the Pro		ns caused by: natural o	causes, suicide, or	accident unrelated
_ 4	Any condition on the Prop	erty which materially af	fects the health or safe	ety of an individual	•
_ M	Any repairs or treatments hazards such as asbestos If yes, attach any cert		int, urea-formaldehyde	e, or mold.	liate environmental

Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.

Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.

If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).

Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.

The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.

Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

If the answer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Fayellevielle TX 77418

Phone: 2819238995

Page 4 of 6

Bill Johnson & Associates Real, 420 & Main Beltiville TX 77418

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St. Suite 2200. Dellas, TX 75201

Northwall comb

Concerning the Prop	erty at		1428 W St Hwy Fayetteville, 7		
			na de comita de la comita de la comita de comita d :		
ersons who reg	ularly provide in	spections and wh	o are either lic	ny written inspection ensed as inspectors and complete the follo	s or otherwise
spection Date	Туре	Name of Inspecto	ſ		No. of Pages
ction 10. Check a	any tay exemption	obtain inspections from (s) which you (Seller Senior Citizen Agricultural	Currently claim f		
MORNING	gement	Agricultural		Disabled Veteran	
Other:				Unknown	
quirements of Ch	apter 766 of the H		ie?* _ unknown	accordance with the	
installed in acco including perfon effect in your are A buyer may req family who will i	ordance with the requirance, location, and ea, you may check unliquire a seller to install reside in the dwelling	irements of the building power source requirement known above or contact y smoke detectors for the is hearing-impaired; (2)	code in effect in the ents. If you do not ke your local building offi- hearing impaired if: (*) the buyer gives the	llings to have working smo area in which the dwelling now the building code requ cial for more information. I) the buyer or a member of seller written evidence of	g is located, uirements in f the buyer's the hearing
the seller to inst agree who will be eller acknowledges	tall smoke detectors for ear the cost of installing that the statements	or the hearing-impaired og the smoke detectors a s in this notice are tru	and specifies the loc nd which brand of sm e to the best of Se	e, the buyer makes a writter ations for installation. The oke detectors to install. Iller's belief and that no n or to omit any material	parties may person, including
Nibe July ignature of Seller	Ser Innuelle	8-29-22	Books Signature of Seller	Johnso	— 8 -29-1 Date
rinted Name:	IKE Joh	<i>n50n</i> F	rinted Name: <u>S</u>	ENDA YOHH	500
XR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed (	by: Buyer:,	and Seller: Д	15 .61	Page 5 of
l Johnson & Associates Real, 420 : ndace Cornell		folf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 7		819238595 Fax: Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	Johnson, Micha

## ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="https://www.txdps.state.tx.us.">www.txdps.state.tx.us.</a> For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following providers currently provide service to the Property:		
	Electric: FayeTTE ELECTRIC COOP	phone #: 979 - 968 - 318/	
	Sewer On SiTC	phone #:	-
	Water: WELL on Site	phone #:	
	Cable: ATTT DirecTV SoJaLitle	phone #800-947-5096	-
	Trash: Toxas Disposal Sys.	phone #: 800-375-8375	
	Natural Gas:	phone #:	
	Phone Company:	phone #:	-
	Propane: Fayette VILLE Propane	phone # 979 - 836 - 700	4
1	Internet: Co Lotaclo Valley	phone #: 979 - 247 - 888	3
/=0\L			

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller: MJ, BV	Page 6 of 6
Bill Johnson & Associates Real, 420 E. Main Candona Cornell	Belivitie TX 77418	Phone: 2819238595 Fax:	Johnson, Michael